sheet as if the Transaction had taken place as at 31 December 2020. It does not represent Just Eat Takeaway.com's actual results of
operations or financial condition or what the Enlarged Group's actual results of operations or financial condition would have been if the
Transaction had been completed on the dates indicated. On 15 April 2020, following the lifting of a hold separate order issued by the UK
Competition and Markets Authority on 30 January 2020 that prohibited integration of the businesses, the Just Eat Group was consolidated
into the Just Eat Takeaway.com Group. Such financial information in relation to the Just Eat Group for the period 1 January 2020 to 15 April
2020 has also been included in the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2020 in this
Prospectus to provide a more detailed illustration of the impact of the Just Eat Acquisition. The key pro forma financial information set forth
below has been derived from the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.
Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2020
  Adjustments

 Just Eat
Takeaway.com

Group Grubhub Group

Grubhub Group
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Unaudited pro
forma Enlarged

Group
 (€m)

Total assets .....  10,355  1,928  5,641 17,924

Total equity .....  8,504  1,137  4,864 14,505

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2020

 Adjustments  Adjustments

Just Eat
Takeaway.
com Group

Just
Eat

Group
(1)

Just Eat
Acquisition
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Unaudited pro
forma Just Eat
Takeaway.com

Group
Grubhub

Group

Grubhub
Group

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma
Enlarged

Group
 (€m)

Revenues .....  2,042  359  -  2,401  1,596  -  3,997

8

Operating loss .....  (107) (73) (26) (206) (143) (117) (466)
Loss for the period .....  (151) (110) (21) (282) (178) (99) (559)

(1) For the period 1 January 2020 to 15 April 2020.

What are the key risks that are specific to the issuer?
The following are the key risks that relate to the Transaction and the industry and business, operations and financial condition of the Just
Eat Takeaway.com Group, the Grubhub Group and, following the Transaction, the Just Eat Takeaway.com Group as enlarged by the
Transaction with effect from Completion (the "Enlarged Group"). In selecting these risks, the Company has considered circumstances, such
as the probability of the risk materializing on the basis of the current state of affairs, the potential impact which the materialization of the risk

[…]

consolidated balance sheet of the Just Eat Takeaway.com Group, please see "Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Information".

All of the information in the following tables has been extracted from the unaudited accounting records of the
Just Eat Takeaway.com Group as of and for the three-month period ended 31 March 2021 and the Unaudited
Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information (as defined in the "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
Information" section of this Prospectus), except as otherwise noted. These tables should be read in conjunction
with the consolidated financial statements of the Just Eat Takeaway.com Group for the year ended 31 December
2020 and the notes thereto incorporated by reference in this Prospectus, "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial Information" and "Operating and Financial Review of the Just Eat Takeaway.com Group". See
"Description of Just Eat Takeaway.com Shares" for information concerning the Just Eat Takeaway.com Group's
share capital.

Capitalization

  As of 31 March 2021

Just Eat

Takeaway.com
Group

(unaudited)

Just Eat
Takeaway.com

Group as
adjusted for the

Transaction
(unaudited) (4)(5)

€m

Total current debt (including current portion of non-current
debt)

 33  33

Guaranteed   -   -
Secured   -   -
Unguaranteed/unsecured(1)  33  33

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of non-
current debt)

 1,512  1,512

Guaranteed   -   -
Secured   -   -
Unguaranteed/unsecured (2)  1,512  1,512

Shareholders' equity   9,188  15,242
Share capital   6   9(4a)
Legal reserves(3)  381   381
Other reserves(3)  8,801  14,852(4b)

Total capitalization  10,733  16,787

(1) Current unguaranteed/unsecured debt comprises Lease liabilities due within one year and Current borrowings, consisting

of amounts outstanding on the Convertible Bonds 2019, the Convertible Bonds 2020 and the Convertible Bonds 2021,
each as defined in the "Risk Factors" section of this Prospectus. The Convertible Bonds 2019, the Convertible Bonds 2020
and the Convertible Bonds 2021 constitute direct, unconditional, unsubordinated and unsecured obligations of the Just Eat
Takeaway.com Group. Further information on the Convertible Bonds 2019, the Convertible Bonds 2020 and the Convertible